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Precinct

County
Marquette County
Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Registered
Voters

2,582
2,935
2,391
2,257
1,658
1,942
2,019
2,177
2,385
2,001
1,934

242

2,671

2,462

1,792
133
2,735
902
1,683

409

Cards Cast

1,274
1,281
1,369
1,429
1,096
1,143
1,233
1,001
1,503
1,037
1,137

122

1,607

1,670

1,006
95
1,621
553
582

267

Voters Cast

1274
1281
1369
1429
1096
1143
1233
1001
1503
1037
1137

122

1607

1670

1006
95
1621
553
582

267

Statement of Votes Cast

Marquette County, Michigan

November 08, 2022
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
OFFICIAL CANVASS

% Turnout

49.34%
43.65%
57.26%
63.31%
66.10%
58.86%
61.07%
45.98%
63.02%
51.82%
58.79%

50.41%

60.16%

67.83%

56.14%
71.43%
59.27%
61.31%
34.58%

65.28%

General Election

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Escanaba Area Schools 4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Sage Dubord

Angela Gardner

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Steve Howes

Total Votes

13
13

Unresolved
Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Escanaba Area Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2024 (Vote for 1)

£ c 0
% 3 g
b £y >
o L3 s
. € . - =
Precinct i= Precinct 22 2
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
Wells Township, Precinct 1 5 Wells Township, Precinct 1
Marquette County Michigan 5 Marquette County Michigan
- Total - Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative 0 Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 Cumulative - Total

County - Total 5 County - Total 4 4

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Gwinn Area Community Schools (Vote for 2)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,621
553
582
700
427

691

4,574

4,574

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Tina Evans

492
160
225
220
125
238

1,460

1,460

Ashley Jenema

720
255
234
340
156
262

1,967

1,967

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3
Sands Township, Precinct 1

Skandia Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

John Waldo

633
220
188
231
155
218

1,645

1,645

Total Votes

2,127
714
736
814
448
756

5,595

5,595

Kristopher Robert

Langlois

Qualified Write In

282
79
89
23
12
38

523

523

Unresolved
Write-In

78

11

11

115

115

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Ishpeming Public Schools 6 Year Term (Vote for

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,274
1,281

162

2,717

2,717

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Darin James
Hooper

789
809
111

1,709

1,709

Jenna Luoma

754
791
107

1,652

1,652

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

1,543
1,600
218

3,361

3,361
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

11
10

23

23

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM



Page: 114 of 155

Board Member for Ishpeming Public Schools Partial Term Ending 12/31/2026 (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,274
1,281

162

2,717

2,717

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Angela Kangas

856
899
121

1,876

1,876

Total Votes

856
899
121

1,876

1,876

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

11

21

21
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Board Member for Marquette Area Public Schools (Vote for 2)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,369
1,429
1,096
1,143
1,233
1,001
1,503

1,607

1,670

1,521

804
515

14,891

14,891

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Monet Borione

352
354
251
327
395
256
581
412

330

334

143

76
3,811

3,811

Leigh Beth Freberg

235
257
176
145
113
120
188
323

334

198

108

71
2,268

2,268

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Sands Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Grant Guston

89
106
87
63
60
46
58
103

130

109

44

31
926

926

Adam Ladd

393
363
310
222
198
142
258
392

428

374

284

152
3,516

3,516

Cherryl Maddox-

Smith

354
394
334
381
491
246
542
436

424

467

226

137
4,432

4,432

Meghan Y.
McCune

79
97
82
116
137
162
106
116

113

111

56

50
1,225

1,225

Jason Zdunek

458
381
352
311
261
272
395
469

499

414

267

174
4,253

4,253

Total Votes

1,960
1,952
1,592
1,565
1,655
1,244
2,128
2,251

2,258

2,007

1,128

691
20,431

20,431

Unresolved

Write-In

14
14

28
29
14
23

15

16

177

177

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Mid-Peninsula School District (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

95
76

171

171

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Delores Englund

49
49
98

98

Mandi Lippens

45
34
79

79

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Robert J.

VanDamme

57
41
98

98

Total Votes

151
124
275

275

Unresolved
Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Negaunee Public Schools (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

1,037
1,137

17

1,702

381

4,274

4,274

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Amy Clickner

604
621

861

187

2,277

2,277

Fae E. Collins

481
596

769

193

2,045

2,045

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Mark Daavettila

268
300

401

88

1,065

1,065

Steve Daavettila

220
318

555

75

1,175

1,175

Martin R. Saari

514
612

842

240

2,216

2,216

Total Votes

2,087
2,447
33

3,428

783

8,778

8,778

Unresolved
Write-In

10
16

20

49

49

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for NICE Community Schools (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Tilden Township, Precinct 1

Spurr Township, Precinct 1
(Baraga County)

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

118
1,006

202

694

894

11
538

182

3,645

3,645

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Tilden Township, Precinct 1

Spurr Township, Precinct 1
(Baraga County)

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Steve Baril

21

169
24

154

182

115
31

698

698

Randy Couveau

27

347
55

210

264

160
42

1,110

1,110

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ely Township, Precinct 1

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Tilden Township, Precinct 1

Spurr Township, Precinct 1
(Baraga County)

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

John Grove

30

456
63

255

332

219
36

1,394

1,394

Chad Korpi

53

519
103

346

474

291
66

1,858

1,858

Crystal LaFreniere

51

418
79

329

466

255
80

1,683

1,683

Wendy S. Pederson

35

291
60

202

259

141
64

1,053

1,053

Total Votes

217

2,200
384

1,496

1,977

22

1,181
319

7,796

7,796

Unresolved
Write-In

32

32

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Powell Township School District Partial Term Ending 12/31/2026 (Vote for 2)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

50

490

544

544

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Total Votes

Anthony Royal
Fortunato

Qualified Write In

Unresolved

Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

31
32

32
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Board Member for Republic-Michigamme Schools (Vote for 3)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

65

209

583

857

857

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Teresa M. Laakso

50

121

381

552

552

Jacob Spear

40

116

389

545

545

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

William G. Wheeler

36

111

340

487

487

Total Votes

126

348

1,110

1,584

1,584

Unresolved
Write-In

10

11

11

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Board Member for Wells Township School District (Vote for 2)

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

121

121

121

Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Total Votes

65
65

65

Jacqueline Cole

Qualified Write In

34
34

34

Keith R. Lohfink

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Qualified Write In
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

Wells Township, Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Amanda J.

Frederickson
Qualified Write In

23
23

23

Unresolved
Write-In

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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State Proposal 22-1 (Vote for 1)

% [
S g
g o E
Precinct i= Precinct ) 2 2
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 1,274 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 912 309 1,221
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 1,281 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 904 317 1,221
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 1,369 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 1,003 301 1,304
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,429 City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,058 286 1,344
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 1,096 City of Marquette, Precinct 3 812 224 1,036
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 1,143 City of Marquette, Precinct 4 869 216 1,085
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 1,233 City of Marquette, Precinct 5 1,012 170 1,182
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 1,001 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 763 175 938
City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,503 City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,180 230 1,410
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 1,037 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 747 242 989
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 1,137 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 830 254 1,084
Champion Township, Champion Township, 72 39 111
. 122 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1607 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,078 451 1,529
1 ' 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1670 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,171 415 1,586
2 ' 2
Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,006 Ely Township, Precinct 1 619 346 965
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 95 Ewing Township, Precinct 1 44 47 91
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,621 Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,032 510 1,542
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 553 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 327 206 533
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 582 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 372 192 564
Humboldt Township, Precinct 267 Humboldt Township, Precinct 167 93 260
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 609 279 888
. 923 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 614 230 844
. 894 .
Precinct 2 Precinct 2
Marquette Charter Township, 1521 Marquette Charter Township, 1,121 329 1,450

Precinct 1

Precinct 1
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Precinct
County

Marquette County
Michigan

City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 1
City of Marquette, Precinct 2
City of Marquette, Precinct 3
City of Marquette, Precinct 4
City of Marquette, Precinct 5
City of Marquette, Precinct 6
City of Marquette, Precinct 7
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2

Champion Township,
Precinct 1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
1

Chocolay Township, Precinct
2

Ely Township, Precinct 1
Ewing Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3

Humboldt Township, Precinct
1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 1

Ishpeming Township,
Precinct 2

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 1

Unresolved
Write-In

O O O O O O O o o o o o

o O O O o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

8

o
S

220

1,702
490

583

381

1,215
427
538

76
126

691

31,617

0

0
31,617

Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

557

138

1,116

319
362

253

762
251
323
41
73
465

21,976

21,976

No

216

72

525

143
190

111

407
149
183
29
48
190

8,124

8,124

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM

Total Votes

7

~
w

210

1,641

462
552

364

1,169
400
506

70
121
655

30,100

30,100
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Precinct

Marquette Charter Township,
Precinct 2

Michigamme Township,
Precinct 1

Negaunee Township,
Precinct 1

Powell Township, Precinct 1

Republic Township, Precinct
1

Richmond Township, Precinct
1

Sands Township, Precinct 1
Skandia Township, Precinct 1
Tilden Township, Precinct 1
Turin Township, Precinct 1
Wells Township, Precinct 1

West Branch Township,
Precinct 1

Marquette County Michigan
- Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Unresolved
Write-In

o O O o o o

11/10/2022 5:33:22 PM
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State Proposal 22-2 (Vote for 1)

% [
S g
g o E
Precinct i= Precinct ) 2 2
County County
Marquette County Marquette County
Michigan Michigan
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 1,274 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 1 865 373 1,238
City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 1,281 City of Ishpeming, Precinct 2 862 361 1,223
City of Marquette, Precinct 1 1,369 City of Marquette, Precinct 1 920 402 1,322
City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,429 City of Marquette, Precinct 2 1,012 356 1,368
City of Marquette, Precinct 3 1,096 City of Marquette, Precinct 3 812 242 1,054
City of Marquette, Precinct 4 1,143 City of Marquette, Precinct 4 864 235 1,099
City of Marquette, Precinct 5 1,233 City of Marquette, Precinct 5 980 221 1,201
City of Marquette, Precinct 6 1,001 City of Marquette, Precinct 6 772 188 960
City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,503 City of Marquette, Precinct 7 1,164 273 1,437
City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 1,037 City of Negaunee, Precinct 1 686 311 997
City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 1,137 City of Negaunee, Precinct 2 800 296 1,096
Champion Township, Champion Township, 76 39 115
. 122 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1607 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,024 528 1,552
1 ' 1
Chocolay Township, Precinct 1670 Chocolay Township, Precinct 1,079 545 1,624
2 ' 2
Ely Township, Precinct 1 1,006 Ely Township, Precinct 1 558 421 979
Ewing Township, Precinct 1 95 Ewing Township, Precinct 1 35 58 93
Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 1,621 Forsyth Township, Precinct 1 907 658 1,565
Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 553 Forsyth Township, Precinct 2 280 256 536
Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 582 Forsyth Township, Precinct 3 319 242 561
Humboldt Township, Precinct 267 Humboldt Township, Precinct 138 123 261
1 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 559 342 901
. 923 .
Precinct 1 Precinct 1
Ishpeming Township, Ishpeming Township, 567 299 866
. 894 .
Precinct 2 Precinct 2
Marquette Charter Township, 1521 Marquette Charter Township, 1,065 398 1,463

Precinct 1

Precinct 1



